DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE THK. DESCRIPTION MARK SIZE LITES DESCRIPTION

3.0" X 6'-8" 13/4" |2 PANEL 6 LITE EXTERIOR DOOR Al  3-.0"x6-0" - |'S.H. INSULATED LOW-E VINYL WINDOWS 0g'.5"
28" X 6-8" 13/4" |6 PANEL EXTERIOR DOOR B| 3-0"X3-0" - |'S.H. INSULATED LOW-E VINYL WINDOWS ~ -
28" X 6'-8" 13/8" |6 PANEL INTERIOR MASONITE DOOR - 14-6" e 10-6" )
24" X 6'-8" 13/8" |6 PANEL INTERIOR MASONITE DOOR
20" X 6-8" 13/8" |6 PANEL INTERIOR MASONITE DOOR
210" X 6-8" 13/8" |DBL. 6 PANEL INTERIOR MASONITE DOORS

2'-8" X 6'-8" - CASED OPENING

ROD & SHELF

N[O~ |WIN|=

Closet

8' CEILING
100" x 7"-0"

]

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

All egress doors shall be readily
operable from the side which egress is
to be made without the use of a key.
All egress windows from sleeping
rooms must have a net clear opening of
5.7 sq.ft.
The minimum net clear opened height
shall be 24 inches.
32" X 60" FIBERGLASS . The minimum net clear opening width
_________ | o TUB & SHOWER Hose shall be 20 inches.

BIB . Exception: Grade floor windows may
have a minimum net clear opening of
5.0 sq.ft.

8'_1 n

ROD & SHELF

11'_1"

Master Bedroom

8' CEILING
14'-1" x 13'-5"

ROD & SHELF

13-11"

ya N

ROD & SHELF

Py
o
O
%
(]
I
m
-
m

Master Bath

B @ 8' CEILING

8'_5"

GENERAL NOTES:

2!_8"

10-0"x 8-0 1. New homes are required to meet all
requirements of the following codes:
2021 International Residential

Q Q LINEN
@ CABINET Code.

6" PLUMBING WALL — 2. 2021 International Building Code.

Q 2021 International Plumbing Code.
i —
HOSE Bedroom 2

2021 International Mechanical
Bath 2

Code.

2021 International Fuel Gas Code.
8' CEILING
100" x 5'-0"

8" CEILING 0
10'-0" x 10™-0"

1 Ol_4ll

TUB & SHOWER ©
ENCLOSURE
5|_5||

2020 National Electrical Code.
2018 Wood Frame Construction
Manual.
2. Insulation Requirements:
2.1. Exterior Walls: Minimum R-13.
2.2. Roof or Ceilings: Minimum R-38.

32" X 60" FIBERGLASS

24" O.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine

ROD & SHELF

SHELVES

2!_8"
2'_6"

8' PLATE HEIGHT | 8' PLATE HEIGHT |

2'_6"

%?

TEMPERED
GLASS

46'_4"

>

2"8"
TEMPERED
GLASS

57!_4"

1 0'_4"

L

Bedroom 4
8' CEILING

Bedroom 3 10-0"x 10-0"
8' CEILING

Rear Elevation View Front Elevation View 100" x 100"

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE 1/4" =1'-0"

>

10!_4"

éTR 250-volt
e

@ o e _e
1 T_l

| [e]e) [eY o) ==]
v ELECTRIC
| RANGE & HOOD

74'_9"
74'_9"

1 Ol_6"

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT 12

SE CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

4!_2"

Future Home for

o 1] H Property Management, LLC

1 1!_7"

Kitchen

8" CEILING
100" x 115"

33" X 22
DBL. SINK

DISHWASHER g DISPOSAL

>

24" O.C. Rafters
24" O.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

BUILDING SITE:

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf
oo
2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine

HOSE
BIB

T
50"

Seigle Village Lot 45
Denham Springs, LA

Family Room

8' CEILING
144" x 15'-5" BUILDER:

15'-11"

H Property Management, LLC
3401 Baker Blvd.

[—

8' PLATE HEIGHT 8' PLATE HEIGHT @

1 Baker, LA 70714

TR
AFCH

Laundry T

8' CEILING
/ CELLING D‘

-1 :DFO: ,er 5 ONE HOUR FIREWALL (5" DRYWALL) i |2:) MINUTE FIRE - i C S WANDeSignS >

RATED DOO%I_?"
8' CEILING

WASHER

Dining Area
8' CEILING
8'-0" x 6'-4"

6'_8"

BUILT-IN
BENCH

ELECTRIC
DRYER

tairst | & Construction, LLC

4!_4"

Left Elevation View @ Nolan M. Naguin |

16224 Cortez Ave. Phone (225) 963-7433
Prairieville, LA 70769 E-Mail nnaquin2@eatel.net
SCALE 1/4" = 1-0"

NOTICE:

|
I TEMPERED
class| Q"
&)
d
bd
N

Porch

THIS DRAFTING SERVICE IS NOT AN ARCHITECTURAL OR
ENGINEERING FIRM AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
STRUCTURAL OR ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN INTEGRITY.
EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THAT ALL
DIMENSIONS ARE CORRECT AND ALL LOCAL BUILDING
8' CEILING CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. IF AN
1 4'-4" x 4'-6" ERROR OR OMISSION DOES OCCUR, IT IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR
8 l% CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT —DBL.2X17 BEAM=-1 TO CORRECT THE ERROR AND/OR OMISSION AT HIS OWN

ONE HOUR FIREWALL (5" DRYWALL)

4!_6"

28'-5"

G arage EXPENSE. BY ACCEPTING THIS PRINT, THE OWNER
AND/OR CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBLITIES
8' CEILING WHICH MAY BE ASSOCIATED WITH THE AFORE
MENTIONED CONDITIONS.
21'-5"x 21'-5"

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

2 1 l_9l|

PROPERIETARY NOTICE:

]8 THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THERIN ARE

CONFIDENTIAL AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SWAN

+— DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND MAY NOT,
HOSE WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE AND WRITTEN

BIB APPROVAL OF AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTIVE OF SWAN
DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC BE USED IN ANY WAY,
OR DISCLOSED IN ANY WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO
ANY PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION, EXCEPT FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HOUSE LISTED AT THE ADDRESS
BELOW. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF
THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING AN

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine
24" O.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf
(o]
2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine
24" O.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

12'-11"

8' PLATE HEIGHT 8' PLATE HEIGHT ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOREGOING TERMS AND

CONDITIONS.
© 2024 sSwaAN Designs & Construction, LLC

AREA CALCULATIONS

LIVING AREA 1.354.83 SQ.FT.
PORCH 19.87 SQ.FT.
' GARAGE 477.24 SQ.FT.

| 11'-0" TOTAL 1,851.94 SQ.FT.
I

4|_5ll 22'_0"

26'_5"

Right ElevatloQCA\LE/1}4§=\x Floor Plan

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

PLAN NO: 2024-09-15 Rev-02
pate: 10/04/2024 pRAWN BY: N. Naquin
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

8' PLATE HEIGHT

125-volt Tamper Resistant .
o . . Double Flood Light:
¢ AFCI Residential Outlet & ouble Mood Hgnts
e 125-volt Water Proof Tamper Resistant .
e . h H V Ligh we
b AFCI GFCI Residential Outlet L eat Vent Light 0
(H)m 125-volt Tamper Resistant ol Smoke Detector
' e AFCI GFECI Residential Outlet . (Wired Together with Battery Back-Up) I q:p =db ROD & SHELF
8 PLATE HEIGHT Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Detector | ] e
Qe 250-volt GFCI Residential Outlet [ : : 1
(Wired Together with Battery Back-Up) Closet
| ELECRTICAL NOTES:
Single-Pole Toggle Light Switch —+ Gas Connection - "8' CEILING
: : . . Exterior outlets are to be GFCI outlets.
3-Way Toggle Light Switch —+ Hose Bib / Water Connection . .
Master Bedroom Interior & exterior GFCI outlets are to

be on a separate circuit.

Heat vent lights are to be on a separate
circuit.

Microwave hoods installed over a
kitchen stove must have a dedicated

8' CEILING

4-Way Toggle Light Switch

General Purpose Light

ROD & SHELF

Wall bracket Light

Live Load 20 psf

Dead Load 10 psf
B0 |w]|o

24" O.C. Rafters

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine

ROD & SHELF

Recess Can Light Ceiling Fan = 20amp circuit servicing the microwave
AFCI hood only.
32" X 60" FIBERGLASS L, . Wire smoke detectors to sound alarm
N N . O TUB & SHONER HOSE together.
ROD & SHELF BIB All smoke detectors are to be electric
powered with a battery back-up system.
. The electrical panel cannot be in a
Master Bath clothes closet.
- 8 CEILING . Whirlpool tub to be GFCI protected &
,I:;,¢|> | _ rig 71-CFM on a separate circuit.
i N / - e :.!EQ,A; \;EL""JTNLG'GHT . Arc fau!t interupters (AFCI) typical all
& arct = [o], % - FLEX DUCT & outlets in sleeping rooms.
¥ = @\ Q N N\_SOFFIT VENT CAP . Install attic light switched at access.
Bedroom 2 e b i e oo
"NOT BE PLACED IN THE SHADED AREA 8 CEILING = [ 7 All kitchen outlets are to be GFCI,
AFCI wn O ’
TOPE())(;ETT'EﬁiNDEnEEB%TA_gDAESC\)/'a mg / en % g £, Hol except .appllance outlets not easily
PANELBOARD TO THE CEILING ABOVE // i BIB g § z B accessible. .
A f G Egg Each bathroom GFCI receptical(s) must
A a EH be on a designated 20amp circuit, one
Bliigt N 55-CFM for each bathroom.
- ;i,iz,/q 2 S CEILING \ e e onaT Garbage Disposal Branch Circuit
////;, /ﬂ‘;jy %1 >IN X [\ FLEX DUCT & receptacles that are located within 6
7 oD SHELE -SOFFIT VENT CAP feet of the top inside edge of the bow!

-
\
/

of the sink and shall have ground-fault
circuit-interrupter protection for
personnel.

ELECTRICAL
SERVICE PANEL_|

] GENERAL NOTES:

New homes are required to meet all
requirements of the following codes:
2021 International Residential
Code.
2021 International Building Code.
2021 International Plumbing Code.
2021 International Mechanical
Code.
2021 International Fuel Gas Code.

Bedroom 4 6. 2020 National Electrical Code.

Dead Load 10 psf SPACE SHALL NOT :g 8>3
Bigssslgggzgg / AFe 8' CEILING 7. 2018 Wood Frame Construction
— \ Manual.
g Achm) 2-1/2 TON A/C 2. Insulation Requirements:
- i < Bedroom 3 o] — — — C;’MPRESSOR 2.1.  Exterior Walls: Minimum R-13.
~_ 8 CEILING PO (= & 415® =20 o 22, Roof or Ceilings: Minimum R-38.
/ < . Q) & i
) €98 | || REFRIGERATOR @ @ ere ]'A/C DISCONNECT
-

TR
> s, WITH ICE MAKER) ——
S, RANGE & HOOD

/ _ 35 7o ELECTRIC N
§ WP
L = = \( \ o &

GFCI
AFCI

PROHIBITED PANELBOARD LOCATIONS W\ KItCh en & Future Home for

- L 7 CEHNe . H Property Management, LLC

CLOTHING CLOSETS

LOCATIONS WHERE PHYSICAL DAMAGE MAY OCCUR Fa m | |y ROO m \ H

LOCATIONS WHERE THE CENTER OF THE GRIP OF THE :
OPERATING HANDLE OF THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT 8' CEILING
BREAKER, WHEN ITS HIGHEST POSITION IS NOT MORE H
THAN 6-6" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WORKING PLATFORM

8' PLATE HEIGHT

ASESANNNNNN

AFCI

AFCI

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine

24" O.C. Rafters
~Tive Load 20 psf THIS WORKING

TRONMTHE FLATRTO ATEGHT OF 8§ &

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine
24" 0.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

ANTRANS TP RTE SRR TE CLIERR RID IROESTRONTED

\

/.

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

33" X 22"
DBL. SINK

HwN -
DISHWASHER g DISPOSAL

______ BUILDING SITE:
- Seigle Village Lot 45
HOSE Denham Springs, LA

arcr [ | BIB

BUILDER:

.. . . H Property Management, LLC
Minimum Electrical Service S, 3401 Baker BIvd.

Panel Work Space Clearances % S\ : Baker, LA 70714

NOT TO SCALE =
=

|

TR
AFC|

i
Dining Area D‘

\
8' CEILING \ ) ?ésl S\
=t : =4 [ 1SS | ( SWAN Designs)

£ | Bty
& Construction, LLC

\ Nolan M. Naquin Il

16224 Cortez Ave. Phone (225) 963-7433
\ Prairieville, LA 70769 E-Mail nnaquin2@eatel.net

\

AFCI

BUILT-IN
BENCH
WASHER

8' CEILING

\
\
EER)

Laundr

ELECTRIC
DRYER

CONDENSING UNIT
ON CONCRETE PAD

Y EXTERIOR WALL
(BRICK, SIDING,
OR STUCCO)
A/C DISCONNECT

WP |7
GFI
POWER POLE L&l @

| |
< 3
F J

2

NOTICE:

THIS DRAFTING SERVICE IS NOT AN ARCHITECTURAL OR
\ ENGINEERING FIRM AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR

G a ra e STRUCTURAL OR ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN INTEGRITY.
g | EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THAT ALL

8' CEILING / \ :@: DIMENSIONS ARE CORRECT AND ALL LOCAL BUILDING

24" O.C. Rafters

Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine

DISCONNECT LOCATION AND WEATHERPROOF
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT RECEPTACLE

GFCl AFCI

Porch ||~

8' CEILING /
CONDUIT RISER —DBL. X712 BEAM=1

AFCH CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. IF AN
\ erel ERROR OR OMISSION DOES OCCUR, IT IS THE SOLE

DBL 2X72BE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR
TO CORRECT THE ERROR AND/OR OMISSION AT HIS OWN
EXPENSE. BY ACCEPTING THIS PRINT, THE OWNER

PER POWER / - T - \/ | 1200 AMP AND/OR CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBLITIES
-

COMPANY 30 CIRCUITS WHICH MAY BE ASSOCIATED WITH THE AFORE
/ [ mAIN DISCONNECT

REQUIREMENTS | R/A IN CLG. / BREAKER BOX MENTIONED CONDITIONS.
: : : SWITCH WITH PROPERIETARY NOTICE:

8' PLATE HEIGHT

2" C, 3 #3/0, #4 GND MAIN DISC. PANEL A TYPE-1 OR TYPE-2
SWITCH J 240/120V / SURGE-PROTECTION

8' PLATE HEIGHT
V)

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THERIN ARE
DEVICE
220F(’) glleP ngHAva’ ]:[ CONFIDENTIAL AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SWAN

FUSED NI OUTLET IN CEILING ELECTRICAL DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND MAY NOT,
N3R FLUSH +— FOR GARAGE / METER WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE AND WRITTEN
HOSE DOOR OPENER / || APPROVAL OF AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTIVE OF SWAN

BIB

_ DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC BE USED IN ANY WAY,

26 No. 2 Souther Pine }g)\égg\%F’ETA'ICQEANDLER OR DISCLOSED IN ANY WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO
—* e Load 20 pst™ ; ANY PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION, EXCEPT FOR THE

Dead Load 10 psf CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HOUSE LISTED AT THE ADDRESS
BELOW. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF
THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING AN
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOREGOING TERMS AND
CONDITIONS.

© 2024 swAN Designs & Construction, LLC

" N N AREA CALCULATIONS
1" C W/ #1/0 T T CONNECT DESIGNER NOTE:

GROUNDING ROD === \ LIVING AREA 1,354.83 SQ.FT.
TO REBAR IN SLAB SUPPLY PROVIDE ADEQUATE PORCH 19.87 SQ.FT.
6" MINIMUM PLENUM LIGHTING WHEN THERE IS A GARAGE 477.04 SO.FT

LONG DISTANCE FROM THE !
3/4" X 10' COPPERWELD 3/4" X 10' COPPERWELD ATTIC ACCESS TO THE A.H.U. vﬁ) TOTAL 1,851.94 SQ.FT.

2x6 No. 2 Southern Pine
24" O.C. Rafters
Live Load 20 psf
Dead Load 10 psf

AFCI
GFCI

FURNACE ¢ LIGHT OVERHEAD
2" C, 3 #3/0, #4 GND AIR HANDLER /

GROUND FURNACE (

AFCI
GFCI

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

8' PLATE HEIGHT

COolL GAS LINE

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LINE

2" CPVC, 3#3/0

GROUND ROD GROUND ROD

A &
. I
1 1 110V RECEPTACLE AND LIGHT FOR SERVICING FURNACE(S) =~ ~—_ / \ <

Electrical Plan

. - : : Miscellaneous HVAC e
Roof View Typical Riser Dl?ﬂ%ﬂl Unit Electrical Details

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" NOT TO SCALE PLANNO: 2024-09-15 rev-02
pATE: 10/04/2024 pRAWN BY: N. Naquin

DRAWING SIZE: Arch-D | SHEET: 2 OF 4
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WATER HEATER WITH
SAFETY PAN AND 1" DIA. DESIGNER NOTE: L ropsser .
|
SI\?/E:?\IFl(_)i\IiIVN%BI'AB”\é -IC-J%SLJI-EFCS)!F%ED 1. SHOULD AN AIR HANDLER UNIT BE CANNOT BE LOCATED W= I
70 A PLUMBING DRAIN GREATER THAN 25'-0" FROM THE CLOSEST ACCESS POINT. <5 | | 6 Closet B
2. AMINIMUM 24" WIDE CATWALK IS REQUIRED TO ACCESS " 8 CEILING -
WITH A MINIMUM ATTIC HEIGHT CLEARANCE OF 48" —— I 2
PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE ABOVE THE EQUIPMENT i I I Q
TO OUTSIDE OF HOUSE 3. THE ABOVE ILLUSTRATION SHOWS MINIMUM CLEARANCES, . !
= MECHANICAL NOTES:
ACCESS PLATFORM gﬁ[/)\ ﬁ\qRE Alm SL% ;/{Vf\(\)( ér/\gllz(;l’\?SED TO SHOW EXACT PLACEMENT S Master Bedroom . 1 | —— B
OVERFLOW DRAIN LINE 8' CEILING o } ‘é’ ROD & SHELF . Dryer must vent to the outside, 20'
TO OUTSIDE OF HOUSE 4. A CONDENSING UNIT DISCONNECT NEEDS TO BE SHOWN ON e — length max.
THE OUTSIDE WALL NEAR THE CONDENSING UNIT AND PAD I i
PC 87—< SAFETY PAN | 2 % 60" FIBERGLASS . Exhaust ducts for domestic clothes
- I O TUB & SHOWER HOSE dryers shall be constructed of metal &
( -————————A \HEATER/ |7 e T r—— ENCLOSURE BIB have a smooth interior finish
0 s ROD &SHELF . i .
NE . r . Damper downside of all Y-Branches in
<39 I:I— A/C duct.
RIAIN CLG. i . EE _ Master Bath R-6 insulation is required on all A/C
{ 5 H o] |SF 8" CEILING ducts. | . .
© A/C SECONDARY s , 71CFM . Mastic or mastic tape is required on all
s o DRAIN TO BE RUN . HEAT VENT LIGHT seams.
[ 1 OUTSIDE OR DO X 5 IS . Caulk around the return air.
| | | | R/A IN CHASE CONNECTED TO LINEN SOFFIT VENT CAP . Provide a 24" wide unobstructed
| | ] BELOW OR IN CEILING CUT-OFF SWITCH CABINET catwalk to all mechanical equipment.
| | | 1 6" PLUMBING WALL Provide a 30" working platform on the
X | Bed room 2 - = access side of the furnace & water
L +— S G) 3 heater.
(‘6 77 foSE ® 8 CEILING gl Locate the furnace within 25' of the attic
o® ACCESS PLATFORM BiB pst _
> = &z u as oz 2 access opening.
- 6"% NS 6"d - U I:' o5 o H i
— —|:| x 2 —| | x O 5w Vents, Vent Lights, Heat Vent Lights, &
Nl m ©2 ob 2" Gas Range Hoods must vent directly
:_ w ] & EISE_/(;'FI':MENT LIGHT
< Q m I . outdoors.
< s /\ 8' CEILING [} o X 10 LONG Install water heater in safety pan with a
™ DD: NOTE: )';D\ N_SOFFIT VENT CAP_ 1"@ drain to the outside.
i w . . % 7740 GAL X ROD & SHELF . 90Ib. slab required & condensing unit
o 12 v 24" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS IS H X = R must be anchored in 110mph Wind
cOIL | r S_(:\ SHOWN FOR EXAMPLE 71__!_-1; \HEATER, Zone.
OS < = ONLY. IT CAN BE LOCATED el I |
_lo i 0 IN RELATION TO ROD & SHELF H 2
e A ey N T T T T I | I N\, - .
E/ 1 — & E DISAPPEARING STAIR T T e I I Ir\\ /7I \\ S GENERAL NOTES
SER\]\TUD 20MIN_| 2'-6" MIN. 25-0LMAX 2 LOCATION, il el S P AT 1. New homes are required to meet all
DRP\\NP‘GE 7 2 IN'ANY 40 g > requirements of the following codes:
__30' o 5 DIRECTION OR H / - 1. 2021 International Residential
— o I I <F | o
. n o 0 | BE Code.
| 24" X 30" ™ Z }//IO <\\\} n 2. 2021 International Building Code.
0S | ATTIC g g s - L 1 Bedroom 4 2021 International Plumbing Code.
o gy v & 4. 2021 International Mechanical
¢ | HORIZONTAL FURNACE AND WATER HEATER IN ATTIC gt Olw []x8 = CEILING Code.
21'-0" 4'-11" SHOWING ACCESS TYPES WITH ACCESS PLATFORM ' I © <. F\?\rlé e °T 2021 International Fuel Gas Code.
| ) 5% { x<PE ! 2020 National Electrical Code.
| m S% | & | o 2018 Wood Frame Construction
| Water Heater and ) s L Mamal
1 S z 2-1/2 TON AIC . Insulation Requirements:
| HVAC ACCCSS Detalls © %5 — COMPRESSOR 2.1. Exterior Walls: Minimum R-13.
| NOT TO SCALE . E § 3 @ @ 2.2. Roof or Ceilings: Minimum R-38.
& oo
: % < 0 D I—A/C DISCONNECT
| B NS: P RGERATOR “ETECTRIC
| Q& \e&2 60 % WITH ICE MAKER ~ RANGE & HOOD
6'g| = [8'@
| 2 &z
g'g| U |rg =5
| 1 == o D X -
TS| e 10'2 6'g od
| ] FEEN J
odd ¥ < (<]
| Kitchen 33
| © 3 ANCHORS REQUIRED FOR POURED CONCRETE ANCHOR PAD OR 4 ANCHORS REQUIRED FOR 8' CEILING ;;% .
| N~ THIS TYPE OF CONDENSING UNIT 90 LB. MINIMUM WEIGHT PREFAB SLAB THIS TYPE OF CONDENSING UNIT & of
N FOR 110 MPH OR GREATER WIND ZONE H 7] | g ——
| 3 5 N Future Home for
I Family Room z HOSE
b~ BIB
3 | = > 90 LB. CONCRETE PAD OR REINFORCING MESH Q) () 90 LB. CONCRETE PAD OR . & CEILING a4 ——-—1 H Pl’Op erty Management’ LLC
c(>l). | o POURED CONCRETE PAD GRADE POURED CONCRETE PAD ~
@ | %g WITH REINFORCING MESH Ji WITH REINFORCING MESH — - S
| NI 7% Dl 77 9 Qeiole Vi
= | % 0 0 LT ~-— © ol Seigle Village Lot 45
= L | 2 ) © o 5|2 5 Denham Springs, LA
o ¥ = o3 Dining Area =zl Laz  C|B|E BUILDER
o E POURED ANCHOR PAD SECTION %0 | |_7"® 8" CEILING 5% |:| X6 S|, H Property Management, LLC
° o %
3 SI ROUND CONDENSING UNIT SQUARE CONDENSING UNIT o8 28 Bl (O 3401 Baker Blvd.
— % | /\ 0& Baker, LA 70714
w
9 . .
o) Condensing Unit Anchors e i . h
1 r
| For 110 MPH Wind Zone L el
8' CEILING
| NOT TO SCALE N\
| N
| .
| SWAN Designs
| ~ FLEXIBLE CONNECTION i :
| WATESQFS{(l):(ISlIiECI\g WATERPROOF, & o & ConStl”uctlon, LLC
| FIREPROOF FABRIC 4" LONG N
ON ROOF (FOR GAS g PorCh Tog;M. Naqlﬂn I N .
| FIRED UNITS ONLY) FLEXIBLE CONECTION 3 CELNG Peie, U 7076 E-Mall s ina@earehnat
| REFRIG. SUCTION LINE I NOTICE:
| FACTORY FILTER BOX ABOVE CENTER OF COIL —
i G a ra e THIS DRAFTING SERVICE IS NOT AN ARCHITECTURAL OR
FIRESTAT SUPPLY BRANCH WITH Garage N T
| MANUAL BUTTERFLY 8' CEILING EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THAT ALL
| | DIMENSIONS ARE CORRECT AND ALL LOCAL BUILDING
B ———" 8 DAMPER (TYP) CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. IF AN
| RETURN | FURNACE | | g | SUPPLY PLENUM RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR
| RETURN AIR | AIR DUCT | GAscockongas T s FULL SIZE FROM cOlL TO CORRECT THE ERROR AND/OR OMISSION AT HIS OWN
| PLENUM FULL SIZE | FIRED UNITS ONLY o) EXPENSE. BY ACCEPTING THIS PRINT, THE OWNER
_— TO UNIT | % AND/OR CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBLITIES
| +— WHICH MAY BE ASSOCIATED WITH THE AFORE
' " | ] " a HOSE MENTIONED CONDITIONS
= 25'-5 | 177 | _ i X X X i e = | Bie |
| $ $ PROPERIETARY NOTICE:
———————m | |
| 25' B U I LDI N G LI N E " " " THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THERIN ARE
| SEAL TO TOP 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 6 1" INSULATED ABS PLASTIC CONFIDENTIAL AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SWAN
| OF RETURN BEYOND UNIT ALL AROUND CONDENSATE DRAIN TO VENT DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND MAY NOT,
AIR CHASE ON 1/2" PLYWOOD ON 2" X 4" WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE AND WRITTEN
_ APPROVAL OF AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTIVE OF SWAN
| SUPPORTS @ 16" O.C. OVERFLOW PAN WITH DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC BE USED IN ANY WAY,
| RETURN AIR CHASE FLOAT SWITCH & DRAIN OR DISCLOSED IN ANY WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO
| OR CEILING GRILL TWO 5/8" X 4" GYPSUM LINE TO OUTSIDE CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HOUSE LISTED AT THE ADDRESS
BELOW. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF
————————————— L ———15'SERVITUDE——— — — —— — — BOARD SUPPORTS (TYP.) REFRIGERANT THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING AN
o ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOREGOING TERMS AND
O LIQUID LINE A— I CONDITIONS.
8 © 2024 swaN Designs & Construction, LLC
HVAC Installation Detail (Horizontal "l;y})f) Mechanical Pl‘fm" AREA CALCULATIONS
SCALE =T LIVING AREA 1,354.83 SQ FT.
PORCH 19.87 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 477.24 SQ.FT.
TOTAL 1,851.94 SQ.FT.
\
N 24°50'30" E 55.00'
Plot Plan
SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
PLAN NO: 2024-09-15 rev-02
pATE: 10/04/2024 DpRAWN BY: N. Naquin
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BP bearing plate
and nut
2 X 6 RAFTER Eglirrr’r]mag?/
Designer
HURRICANE STRAP CEILING JOIST &T?IL;)’ILIJFESH?X 26'-5"
beam)
1 4'_6" 1 0'_6" 1 l_5l|
DORMER | EGRESS/RESCUE WINDOW _
ON SECOND FLOOR ‘ S| CLEAN
S|out
2X4STUD H8 1 1 1
16" O.C. (TYP.) H2.5A, e —_—
T é % § MAX. SILL HGT. g—l5 M 1'-0" f 1 1'-0"
g © 8 NOT TO EXCEED 44" similar) | |10 —
s [
5 2[5 < | | FOUNDATION NOTES:
2 X 6 RAFTER e | |
— — — | . .
. olak TOP OF SECOND FLOOR 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING OR \\//& | || 1. Extenor"footmgs shall extend no less
iy % g 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING . Vi | than 12" below grade.
g J \}V all Detall 5 | | 2. Footings shall be a minimum of 20"
2 CEILING JOIST Z—— NOT TO SCALE Threaded rod (ATR) - I 10" . | - thick, and footings shall be a minimum
% ' e = i 268 Nor& Soutnern Pine | ] of 12" above natural grade and shall
.C. Ceiling Jois
g SASH DIMENSION NET CLEAR SASH DIMENSION CNW N3 | [ive Load 20 psf | not exceed the footing thickness.
z OPZEO’?,“&‘%OF @ :é coupler nut 2 | Dead Load 10 psf 10" | Footing widths shall be based on load
< FINISHED GRADE ' - . bearing values of the soil in accordance
_ [ | Lol with local building codes or shall be
| | ?(')'SE designed in accordance with accepted
NOTE: | | BIB - engineering practices.
1. gﬁﬂE&/ﬁhg@@%":gﬁgﬁyﬂfgw | |- ~ Exterior footings shall be reinforced
¢0F 'FTEESC%ZTES éVcITcT,EXH}%iA?H?SN 2X 4 STUD v L Titen HD® rod coupler | 10" | = & with 3 eac_:h 1{2 dlameter reinforcement
FLOOR. 16" 0.C. (TYP.) W . Minimum edge or SET® epoxy anchor | | 2?%‘!\100.5 Scoet;lltl:erjolI’slrtwe rods andnlnt_erlor foot|r_195 shall have 2
2. THE NET SQUARE FOOTAGE FOR THIS - I DESIGNER NOTE: distance to anchor | e T Tt each 1/2 dlameter.relnforcement rods.
WINDOW SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 5.7 Minimum edge e . Dead Load 10 psf A minimum of 4" thick concrete slab
SQ.FT., REGARDLESS OF 1. BASE COURSE FLASHING MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED SHALL g \ | . . " B
CONFIGURATION. 7/16" OSB SHEATHING OR BE EITHER HOUSEWRAP OR FELT POLLY VAPOR BARRIER distance to anchor ] shall be reinforced with 6" x 6" 10ga
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATH|NG__ 2. THIS DETAIL ILLUSTRATES HOW THE HOUSEWRAP OR FELT |_ e | wire mesh over a OO6m|I polyethylene
PROTECTS THE SHEATHING FROM WIND DRIVEN WATER T . .
BEDROOM WINDOW EGRESS MINIMUM HEIGHT AND WIDTH REQUIREMENTS WICKING INTO THE SHEATHING AND HAVING THE POTENTIAL | | vapor barrier. Use fill sand as needed.
OF BUILD UP OF MOLD AND MILDEW AND EVENTUAL ROTTING A"_Thread Rod Configuration Insta"ation | | The Sl” plate System Sha" be anchored
MIN. WIDTH 20 20.5 21 |215 |22 225 23 | 235 | 24 |245 25 |255 | 26 26.5 27 275 3. ;:SADAE:;:\DSEI:E\Q/Izic;LIJ:lZEEUITLEﬁQRDLEss OF WHATEVER | ,,l to the foundation with 1/2" diameter
MIN.HGT. 410 [40.0 [39.1 [382 [37.3 |365 |35.7 | 349 |342 |335 |328 322 [316 |31.0 | 304 |298 . : '
anchor bolts place a maximum of 6' on
HOUSEWRAP OR FELT PAPER HOllOW COluml’l Detall | "
MIN.WIDTH | 28 [285 | 29 [205 | 30 |305 | 31 |315 |32 [325 | 33 |335 | 34 APPLIED OVER SHEATHING AND HOGE | center and not more than 12" from the
OVER BASE COURSE FLASHING NOT TO SCALE I | | corners.
MIN.HGT.  |29.3 [28.8 283 |27.8 [274 269 |26.1 265 |26.1 |253 |24.9 |245 | 24 BASE COURSE FLASHING 10" | Bolts shall extend a minimum of 7" into
APPLIED OVER SHEATHING AND 5 —— L— 26 No. 2 Southom P 1'-0" the concrete
. UNDER HOUSE WRAP OR FELT x8 No. 2 Southern Pine . '
Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings Ny : Sill plated shall be protected from
1/2" DIA. X 10" LG. N Tive Load 20 psf decay
ANCHOR BOLT Dead Load 10 psf T
NOTTO SCALE L = | 5-1/2" Brick ledge where noted.
—————————————— | Contractor to verify all dimensions
| and codes prior to construction.
NO TEMPERED GLASS REQUIRED |
CONFIGURATION, WHETHER FAN i GENERAL NOTES:
LITE OR OTHER CONFIGURATION | 3 .
i N 1. New homes are required to meet all
. ‘ L - _ Y | g requirements of the following codes:
(1] (1] W all Detall ‘ | 2021 International Residential
] ] |_ _______ l_ w) T —l = COde
NOT TO SCALE _ - o ] o
: | 1'-0 } | 71 26N0 20unem pine = 2021 International Building Code.
i 16" O.C. Ceiling Joist 1 . .
TEMPERED GLASS REQUIRED i | | | Tive Load 20 psf N 2021 Internat!onal Plumblng Code.
REGARDLESS OF SIZE Te) | | | Dead Load 10 psf ~ 2021 International Mechanical
Code.
| 1-0" | | 2021 International Fuel Gas Code.
- ] n . .
L | L | [ EMPERED GLASS REQUIRED =<|- | 246 No. 2 Southern P | | 1'-0 2020 National Electrical Code.
— — 3 t] i —_— |<7 .
IF GLASS IS SPECIFIED IN i | Pty Coel;”nzrgoi;?e | 2018 Wood Frame Construction
LOWER PANELS o | Tive Load 20 psf | | v A Manual.
Dead Load 10 psf 1 -O . . .
| | | 2. Insulation Requirements:
— — { 21. Exterior Walls: Minimum R-13.
| e 2.2, Roof or Ceilings: Minimum R-38.
| 1 |_0u | R L B
ENTRANCE DOOR WITH SIDELITE | I —f
- L _ _ L ________ _ | |
o \ | |
NO TEMPERED GLASS < ] e - |
REQUIRED IN TRANSOM N~ | 1'-0 } 1'-0" |
—— | | ~
: 9 : = Future Home for
(O]
z
TEMPERED TEMPERED =
48 | | H Property Management, LLC
REQUIRED REQUIRED 28 )
OUTFALL SLOPE =) é (é | 2x6 No. 2 SogtAhem F"ine
AFTER FINAL % E w 16" O.C. Ceiling Joist
GRADING AND s3L | 10" [I)_ivedLLoadd2100psff
SODDING - ead Loa ps -
- BUILDING SITE:
S — © : : - | e Seigle Village Lot 45
CREWBses S ~— 2x8 No. 2 Southern Pine )
o N | 16" O.C. Ceiling Joist Denham Sprlngs7 LA
Te) Live Load 20 psf -
| | | | ~ | Dead Load 10 psf BUILDER:
| H Property Management, LLC
3401 Baker Blvd.
| 11l
Dbl. 2x12 or Laminated Beam ———» o
ENTRANCE DOOR WITHOUT SIDELITE | : Baker, LA 70714
z\‘ -
NOTE: SECTION - SHOWING GRADING OUTFALL : l ©
1
ALL DOORS WITH GLASS LITES ARE REQUIRED TO AT SIDING OR STUCCO WALL 1'-0" ©
HAVE TEMPERED GLASS WHETHER SINGLE OR PAIR | 1'-0" 1'-0" S - |
<
. . | | \
Door Configurations < Outfall Grading Notes S T N N IR J %\
111 LCE4 NOT TO SCALE
RGC]UII'll'lg Ten 1pered Glass Metal Strap Hold Down (TYP.) —— — =1 1 .
NOT TO SCALE | }_ | 10" f S l [ L 1ND€SlgIlS
<—+——— Solid Wood Post (TYP.) = 1 I_Oll | | .
5 ' & Construction, LLC
n ' >
< ! i |
@ L Y _1 Nolan M. Nagin Il
MIN. NO. 10 MIN. 4" THK, 1 16224 Cortez Ave. Phone (225) 963-7433
THIS WINDOW DOES NOT 6/6 WWE CONC. SLAB } \ | ‘ | Prairieville, LA 70769 E-Mail nnaquin2@eatel.net
REQUIRE TEMPERED GLASS . . — 1'-0" NOTICE:
20 ARG 20 ARG Solid Wood Post Detail by [ 10 o |
5 —_ _ _ __ __— _— _— — — TN . | 1'-0 THIS DRAFTING SERVICE IS NOT AN ARCHITECTURAL OR
NOT TO SCALE . ——— e = 1'-0 | — —~——————— | v ENGINEERING FIRM AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
i i Y | l | © —_ = r— | & STRUCTURAL OR ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN INTEGRITY.
o f < W = EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THAT ALL
= . : i <~ | | Qg w0 DIMENSIONS ARE CORRECT AND ALL LOCAL BUILDING
| | ? i ! L1 | | == © CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. IF AN
—r 1 i /(D ol hs ~ ERROR OR OMISSION DOES OCCUR, IT IS THE SOLE
TEMPERED I ' MIN. 6 MIL POLYETHLENE \ | | o RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR
| GLASS ] VAPOR BARRIER ] - 246 No. 2 Southern Pi = TO CORRECT THE ERROR AND/OR OMISSION AT HIS OWN
) REQUIRED 2-NO.4 1'-0 | 6" 0.6 Calling Joist 2%6 No. 2 Southern Pine | EXPENSE. BY ACCEPTING THIS PRINT, THE OWNER
< e | FOR DOOR IF | & < REBARS - — S 16" 0.C. Ceiling Joist | _ AND/OR CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBLITIES
© DOOR HAS | © HTT4 CONT 1-0" | Dondl Losd 10 pef Tve [5ad 20 pof > WHICH MAY BE ASSOCIATED WITH THE AFORE
[ VISION LITES with BP —_— | Dead Load 10 psf | N MENTIONED CONDITIONS.
<
| | (HTT5 SECTION - INTERIOR BEARING PARTITION | | ~ —
| S similar) | ot | ‘
| — | THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THERIN ARE
i @F — | | CONFIDENTIAL AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SWAN
: HOSE DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND MAY NOT,
= Solid Wood Post (TYP.) = BIB | WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE AND WRITTEN
THIS WINDOW REQUIRES THIS WINDOW REQUIRES -— | | APPROVAL OF AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTIVE OF SWAN
TEMPERED GLASS TEMPERED GLASS z ~ 1'-0" | DESIGNS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC BE USED IN ANY WAY,
" . = =! o] OR DISCLOSED IN ANY WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO
Metal Strap Hold Down (TYP.) 1/ 2A,'\3‘g_-| é(R1 % oLLGT Q S | | ANY PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION, EXCEPT FOR THE
ELEVATION - SAFETY GLASS REQUIREMENTS AT INGRESS/EGRESS DOORS _ 3 | CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HOUSE LISTED AT THE ADDRESS
[  MIN. 4" THK. BELOW. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF
UNFINISHED ~| conc sias | | THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING AN
___GRADE_ | ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOREGOING TERMS AND
Base Cap (TYP.) £0 An(cTwFr’ ?OM & Threaded Rod ‘ | | : f@ojofslvovzvs ‘D igns & Construction, LLC
: . 5 [N S MIN. 4" ' AN esigns & Construction,
= ‘ f Nz = ﬂ» -SAND FILL : 1'-0 |
< S % —
. i . AREA CALCULATIONS
o e
<, | z - - _
I 7 | -—— Washer 7 D e 2 MIN. 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE ‘ ‘ LIVING AREA 1.354.83 SQ.FT.
. 4 J recommended o VAPOR BARRIER E— ! ——— PORCH 19.87 SQ.FT.
— z 11-0" GARAGE 477.24 SQ.FT.
® 3-NO. 4 ~ MIN. NO. 10 = - - TOTAL 1,851.94 SQ.FT.
Titen HD REBARS - o 6/6 WWF
CONT. ' n 1 "
P : rod coupler —_— 4'-5 22'-0
PLAN - SAFETY GLASS REQUIREMENTS AT INGRESS/EGRESS DOORS % 0! QL S0 <0 (THD50934RC) — —— -
P50 3070 SECTION - SIDING OR STUCCO
R ST ICeN 26"5"
P fﬂi)”n e of O - -—
: : ";5; Goo%/ S",,QOQ“
[SIIA o i .
Safety Glazing Requirements _ . T Foundation & Plumbine Plan
. oo N0 09762 00% 6O %0
For Windows Near Doors Solid Wood Post Detail . Footine Secti 1 S%LEW_1,0“
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE Hollow Column Detall 00 lng cCl1ons PLANNO: 2024-09-15 rev- 02
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE paTE: 10/04/2024 prAWN BY: N. Naquin
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